Terms and Conditions

Last Updated: (Month DD, YYYY)

Welcome to Fly Viz Overseas Education ("Company," "we," "us," or "our"). These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your access to and use of www.flyvizeducation.com (the "Website") and all related services, information, and materials provided by Fly Viz Overseas Education.

By accessing or using our Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, please discontinue use of the Website immediately.

1. USE OF WEBSITE

1.1 Eligibility

You must be at least the age of majority in your jurisdiction (generally 18) to use our Website. By using this Website, you represent that you have the legal capacity to enter into a binding agreement.

1.2 User Conduct

You agree not to:

- Violate any laws, regulations, or ordinances.
- Submit false, inaccurate, or misleading information.
- Upload or transmit viruses or harmful code.
- Use automated scripts or bots to interact with our Website.
- Interfere with the operation or security of the Website.

2. SERVICES AND CONTENT

2.1 Informational Purposes

Fly Viz Overseas Education provides general information regarding studying abroad, university admissions, visa procedures, and related topics. The content on this Website is for informational purposes only and does not guarantee any admission, scholarship, or visa outcome.

2.2 No Guarantee

While we aim to offer accurate and up-to-date information, we do not warrant the completeness, reliability, or accuracy of any content. You acknowledge that visa regulations and admission criteria are subject to change by external authorities at any time without notice.

2.3 Third-Party Links

Our Website may contain links to third-party websites or services for your convenience. We do not endorse or control these external sites and are not responsible for their content, privacy policies, or practices.

3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

3.1 Ownership

All text, graphics, logos, images, videos, and other materials ("Content") displayed on the Website are owned or licensed by Fly Viz Overseas Education and protected by applicable intellectual property laws.

3.2 License and Restrictions

You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable license to access and use the Website for personal, non-commercial purposes. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or create derivative works of our Content without express written permission.

3.3 Trademarks

Any trademarks, service marks, logos, and trade names displayed on the Website are the property of Fly Viz Overseas Education or third parties. Use of these marks is prohibited without prior written consent.

4. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Fly Viz Overseas Education will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, including but not limited to loss of data, revenue, or profits, arising from your use of (or inability to use) the Website or services.

5. GOVERNING LAW & JURISDICTION

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Kerala, India without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any disputes arising from these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in Ernakulam District, Kerala.

CONTACT US

Fly Viz Overseas Education

Joy Square Building, Chittoor Road, 18, Ayyappankavu E Rd, Kacheripady, Kochi, Kerala 682018, India

Poland: +48 666 346 587 | India: +91 77361 18607

Email: info@flyvizeducation.com